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Bryant Veronica
Chair

Regulatory - 
State NC DHHS Raleigh NC 919-218-6943

veronica.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov

Modi Rupesh
Co-Chair Industry - 

Retail Food
Hissho 
Sushi

Charlotte NC 651-955-6520 rmodi@hisshosushi.com

Carlson Eric Voting  
Regulatory - 
State

New Mexico 
Environment
al Dept Las Cruces

NM 575-339-4657

eric.carlson@state.nm.us

Warwick Robert Voting  
Regulatory - 
State

Colorado 
Dept of PH 
and Env. Denver CO

720-550-0242
robert.warwick@state.co.us

Wheeler Jonathan Voting  
Regulatory - 
State

South 
Carolina 
DHEC Columba SC

803-896-0535
wheelejd@dhec.sc.gov

Leaverton Susan Voting  
Regulatory - 
State

California 
DPH - Food 
and Drug Sacramento CA 279-203-5350 susan.leaverton@cdph.ca.gov

Lezcano Carlos Voting  
Regulatory - 
State

FLA - 
DBPR/Div. 
of Hotels 
and Rest. Margate FL 954-956-3677 carlos.lezcano@myfloridalicense.com

Hults Julie Voting  
Regulatory - 
Local

City of 
Milwaukee 
HD

Milwaukee WI 414-708-5384
JHULTS@MILWAUKEE.GOV

Burns SavageNikki Voting  
Regulatory - 
Local

Southern 
Nevada 
Health 
District Las Vegas

NV 702-686-7691

ntburns@cox.net

Touhey Michael Voting  
Regulatory - 
Local

Washoe 
County 
Health 
District

Reno NV 775-220-8599

mtouhey@washoecounty.us

Wright Kendrin Voting  
Regulatory - 
Local

Harris 
County 
Public 
Health Houston TX

832-840-6831

kendrin.wright@phs.hctx.net

Millwood Corey Voting  
Industry - 
Retail Food Publix Marietta GA

678-672-8703
corey.millwood@publix.com

Payton Larry Voting  
Industry - 
Retail Food

Tokyo 
Gardens 
Catering, 
LLC Houston TX

281-515-3132

payton.larry@tgcsushi.com

Seymour Natalie Voting  
Industry - 
Retail Food Ecolab Denver CO

336-688-5118
natalie.seymour@ecolab.com

Doster Joseph Voting  
Industry - 
Retail Food

Retail 
Business 
Services, 
LLC Salisbury NC

919-452-1449

joseph.doster@retailbusinessservices.com

Dohnal Theodore Voting  Industry - SupportHuginn Consulting LLCBig rapids MI 231-349-3322 tdohnal@huginnconsultingllc.com

Vaccaro Melissa Voting  
Industry - 
Support

Paster 
Training, Inc Gilbertsville PA 717-728-6733 melissa.vaccaro@pastertraining.com

Committee Name: Council III Retail Sushi HACCP Standardization Committee



Edsall Jean Voting  Industry -support Matrix SciencesCenterville VA 3304324078 jedsall87@gmail.com

Rupert Chris Voting  

Industry - 
Food 
Service 

Compass 
North 
America Charlotte NC

704-315-3422
christopher.rupert@compass-usa.com

Velasco Johnny Voting  

Industry - 
Food 
Service 

Advanced 
Fresh 
Concepts Compton CA

310-962-7113
johnny.velasco@afcsushi.com

Moore Veronica
FDA 
Consultant 240-402-1409 Veronica.Moore@fda.hhs.gov

Tran Jon 
FDA 
Alternate 330-273-1038 x 231Jonathan.Tran@fda.hhs.gov

No appointee
USDA 
Consultant 

No appointee
CDC 
Consultant 

Matulis Katie 
Non-voting 
ALT 

Regulatory - 
State WI DATCP Milwaukee WI 4145512510 katie.matulis@wisconsin.gov

Tewksbary Tim
Non-voting 
ALT 

Regulatory - 
State

Ohio 
Department 
of 
Agriculture ReynoldsburgOH 614-406-6748 timothy.tewksbary@agri.ohio.gov

Crawford Monique 
Non-voting 
ALT Regulatory-local Harris County Public HeatlhHouston TX 8328402522 monique.crawford@phs.hctx.net

Seaman Charles 
Non-voting 
ALT Industry - Retail FoodHy-Vee, Inc. Racine WI 2624883131 pokie102@gmail.com

Derr Samuel
Non-voting 
ALT 

Industry - 
Retail Food

Elite Food 
Safety 
Training Naperville IL

630-776-3430
sderr@elitefoodsafety.com

Herald Paula 
Non-voting 
ALT 

Industry - 
Food 
Service Steritech Prospect KY

502-419-7435
Paula.Herald@Steritech.com

Rivas April
Non-voting 
ALT 

Industry - 
Support

ATC Food 
Safety Pfafftown NC 707-363-6032 april.rivas@atrainingcompany.com

Marra Paul 
Non-voting 
ALT Industry-retail foodWegmen's Rochester NY paul.marra@wegmans.com

Brown Crissida Non-voting ALT Industry-retail foodH-E-B San Antonio TX 2106434418 brown.crissida@heb.com

Shumaker Ellen 
Non-voting 
ALT Academia NC State University Raleigh NC emshumaker18@gmail.com


